
GENTRY HIGH SCHOOL 

2016-17 Basketball Schedule 

 
 

Day  Date  Opponent   Location  Time  Teams 

Saturday Nov. 5  Clarksdale (Tip-off Classic) Away   TBA  VG/VB  

Tuesday Nov. 8  East Side   Home   5:00  VG/VB 

Thursday Nov. 10 Holmes County  Away   5:00  JVB/VG/VB 

Monday-Tue Nov. 21&22 Thanksgiving Classic  Gentry   3:30  VG/VB 

Monday  Nov. 21  JFK vs Greenville  Gentry   Girls @ 3:30 Boys @ 5:00 

Monday   Nov. 21  Gentry vs Ruleville  Gentry   Girls @ 6:30 Boys @ 8:00 

Tuesday  Nov. 22  Ruleville vs Greenville  Gentry   Girls @ 3:30 Boys @ 5:00  

Tuesday  Nov. 22  Gentry vs JFK   Gentry   Girls @ 6:30 Boys @ 8:00 

Saturday Nov. 26 Clarksdale   Home   5:00  JVB/VG/VB 

Friday   Dec. 2  Ruleville Central  Away   5:00  JVB/VG/VB 

Tuesday Dec. 6  Eastside   Away   5:00  JVB/VG/VB 

Friday  Dec. 9  Holmes County  Home   5:00  JVB/VG/VB 

Tuesday Dec. 13 *Cleveland High  Away   4:00  JVB/VG/VB 

Saturday Dec. 17 Greenville   Away   5:00  JVB/VG/VB 

Tuesday Dec. 20 *Yazoo City   Away   5:00  JVB/VG/VB 

Friday  Dec. 23 Lanier    Home   5:00  JVB/VG/VB 

Wed-Fri Dec. 28-30 Hattiesburg High Coca Cola Christmas Tourney TBA  VG/VB 

Tuesday Jan. 3  *Greenwood   Home   5:00  JVB/VG/VB 

Friday  Jan. 6  *Raymond   Home   5:00  JVB/VG/VB 

Friday  Jan. 13  *Yazoo City   Home   5:00  JVB/VG/VB 

Saturday Jan. 14  Murrah (Lanier MLK Classic) Neutral (Lanier HS) TBA  VG only 

Monday Jan. 16  Jim Hill (Lanier MLK Classic) Neutral (Lanier HS) 6:00  VB only 

Tuesday Jan. 17  Humphrey County  Away   5:00  JVB/VG/VB 

Saturday Jan. 21  Greenville   Home   5:00  JVB/VG/VB 

Tuesday Jan. 24  Shaw    Away   5:00  JVB/VG/VB 

Friday  Jan. 27  *Raymond   Away   5:00  JVB/VG/VB 

Friday  Feb. 3  *Cleveland High  Home   4:00  JVG/JVB/VG/VB 

Saturday Feb. 4  Humphrey County  Home   5:00  JVB/VG/VB 

Tuesday Feb. 7  *Greenwood   Away   6:00  VG/VB 

Friday  Feb. 10 Shaw (Senior Night)  Home   5:00  JVB/VG/VB 

Wed-Sat Feb. 14-17 Division Tourney  Greenwood  TBA  VG/VB 

Mon/Tue Feb. 20/21 Round 1Regional Playoff TBA   6:00  VG/VB 

Fri/Sat  Feb. 24/25 Round 2Regional Playoff TBA   6:00  VG/VB 

Wed-Sat Mar. 1-11 State Tournament Playoffs Jackson  TBA  VG/VB 
 (* Denotes District Games) 

 

#RAMPRIDE 
Dr. Debra Dace, Superintendent; Gared Watkins, Athletic Director; Randy Ball, Gentry High School Principal, Dr. 

Latonya Johnson, Assistant Principal & Assistant Athletic Director; Denise Whitely, Athletic Secretary 
 

 Chico Potts, Head Boys       Mario Young, Head Girls 

 Kirk Price, Assistant Boys      Sarita Cooper, Assistant Girls 


